The Measure of Excellence
11616 Harry Hines Blvd. • P.O. Box 29242 • Dallas, TX 75229 • (972) 241-2161 • FAX (972) 620-1403
Website http://www.rochestergauges.com • E-mail info@rochestergauges.com
Bimetal Industrial Thermometers 5
01/20/10
Application
These 2" [50 mm] thermometers are widely used in general
to heavy duty service in the oil, chemical, food, paper, textile
and power industries where small size is desirable. They
withstand rough field treatment and perform superbly in diffi-
cult environments.
Materials Of Construction*
Case, Stem, Bezel & Nut
Type 304 stainless steel case
Dial
Aluminum
Sensing element
Bimetallic
Lens
Glass (Acrylic available at extra cost)
General Specifications*
This thermometer is available with or without a recal feature
and a 1⁄2" NPT threaded connection is standard. For greatest
accuracy, the stem should be inserted 2" into liquids and 4"
into gases. Prescribed accuracy is 1% of scale range. Each
thermometer is hermetically sealed and dampened.
* Materials and specifications are subject to change without notice.
Pressure ratings subject to change due to temperature and other environmental considerations.
How To Order
R = Rear mounted
G = Glass lens
12 = 2" size
50 = 1⁄2" NPT threaded connection
- = Hyphen
R = Recal feature
03 = -50° to 120°F temperature range
04 = 4" stem length
Example: RG1250-00304
Available Temperature Ranges
RG1250 Series Thermometers
(Formerly Series 1768 & 1750)
Other ranges and scales may be available if justified by quantity.
Fahrenheit
03 -50º to 120º
08 0º to 100º
09 0º to 200º
10 0º to 300º
11 0º to 500º
12 0º to 800º
13 25º to125º
14 30º to 240º
16 50º to 350º
17 50º to 400º
21 200º to 1000º
24 0º to 220º
25 -70º to 150º
49 0º to 250º
Centigrade
29 -50º to 100º
30 -10º to 110º
31 0º to 50º
32 0º to 150º
33 0º to 200º
34 0º to 300º
Dual-Scale
40 -70º to 50ºC
-90º to 130ºF
42 0º to 150ºC
40º to 300ºF
43 0º to 300ºC
40º to 570ºF